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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

29

31

33

39

IRFAN MUNIR 

FAKHAR NAVEED 

MUHAMMAD ADNAN BARI 

NASREEN KHUSHI MUHAMMAD 

MUHAMMAD ASAD AMEER KHAN 

MUHAMMAD NAEEM RAOOF 

SAMINA HAMEED (Selected
Against Women Quota)

FARWA KHALID (Selected
Against Women Quota)

KHADIJA KANWAL (Selected
Against Minorities Quota)

ALI ABBAS (Selected Against
Special Person Quota)

MUNIR AHMED

CHAUDHARY NAVEED ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

KHUSHI MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD AMEER

ABDUL RAOOF

ABDUL HAMEED

MIRZA KHALID BAIG

IRSHAD AHMAD

ABDUL SATTAR

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

16500757

16500625

16500658

16500272

16500446

16500820

16500085

16500098

16500587

16500024

FAISALABAD

SIALKOT

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

VEHARI

VEHARI

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

SARGODHA

LAYYAH

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (TECHNICAL)    -  (BS-17)

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT BOARD

10 Case #  16K2023

7

8

9

MUHAMMAD FAISAL NIAZ 

MUHAMMAD NAUMAN 

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SHEERAZ
AHMAD 

NIAZ HUSSAIN

MALIK MUHAMMAD LUQMAN

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

1

2

3

16500103

16500022

16500354

JHANG

BHAKKAR

NANKANA
SAHIB

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA

SPECIAL
PERSON QUOTA
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

JAWAD AHMAD 

SYED HASNAIN ALI SHAH 

BABER ALI 

MUHAMMAD ALI HAIDER 

SOHAIB ARSHAD 

ASAD MUNIR 

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN RAZA 

JUNAID AFTAB 

MUHAMMAD AMMAR ASHRAF 

MUHAMMAD KASHIF IQBAL 

AHSAN ALTAF 

MOHAMMAD UMAR TALIB 

ALLAH YAR

SYED ABDULLAH SHAH

KHADIM ALI

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MUNIR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ZAFAR

MUHAMMAD JAVED

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF NASIR

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

ALTAF HUSSAIN

TALIB HUSSAIN

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16500155

16500312

16500650

16500130

16500047

16500057

16500037

16500266

16500186

16500420

16500001

16500371

BAHAWALPUR

D.G. KHAN

SHEIKHUPURA

T.T. SINGH

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

MULTAN

MULTAN

PAKPATTAN

GUJRANWALA

BHAKKAR

HAFIZABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

30

32

34

35

36

ZUBAIR AFZAL 

ARSLAN MEHMOOD 

AFTAB AHMAD 

MUHAMMAD FAISAL 

HABIB KHAN 

MUHAMMAD SHAHID 

MUHAMMAD HASHIM 

ATIF MUNIR 

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR 

NOMAN SHAFIQ 

AQSA AMIN 

FIZZA RUBAB 

AFZAL

MEHMOOD AHMED

MUHAMMAD YASIN

ABDUL JABBAR

MUHAMMAD UMAR KHAN

ZAFAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUNIR AHMAD

ADBUL HAMEED

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ

MUHAMMAD AMIN

ALLAH RAKHA ASIM

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

16500405

16500046

16500813

16500731

16500218

16500248

16500342

16500661

16500812

16500166

16500128

16500765

D.G. KHAN

BAHAWALPUR

VEHARI

VEHARI

BHAKKAR

M. GARH

R.Y. KHAN

D.G. KHAN

VEHARI

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Note:

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

37

38

40

41

42

43

HADIQA QADIR 

SUMREEN 

MUHAMMAD AHMAD 

MUHAMMAD FAISAL 

MALAIKA TARIQ 

HAFIZA HAMAMA ALI 

GHULAM QADIR

RIAZ AHMAD

WAHID ALAM KHAKSAR

ABDUR REHMAN

SHEIKH AHMAD TARIQ MUKHTAR

GUL SHER ALI

28

29

30

31

32

33

16500146

16500327

16500390

16500066

16500675

16500141

D.G. KHAN

OKARA

M. GARH

CHINIOT

KASUR

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


