## MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (TECHNICAL) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT BOARD

No. of Candidates Recommended 10 Case # 16K2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	16500757	1	IRFAN MUNIR MUNIR AHMED	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	16500625	2	FAKHAR NAVEED CHAUDHARY NAVEED ASHRAF	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	16500658	3	MUHAMMAD ADNAN BARI MUHAMMAD AKRAM	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	16500272	4	NASREEN KHUSHI MUHAMMAD KHUSHI MUHAMMAD	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	16500446	5	MUHAMMAD ASAD AMEER KHAN MUHAMMAD AMEER	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	16500820	6	MUHAMMAD NAEEM RAOOF ABDUL RAOOF	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	16500085	29	SAMINA HAMEED (Selected Against Women Quota) ABDUL HAMEED	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
8	16500098	31	FARWA KHALID (Selected Against Women Quota) MIRZA KHALID BAIG	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
9	16500587	33	 KHADIJA KANWAL (Selected Against Minorities Quota) IRSHAD AHMAD	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA
10	16500024	39	ALI ABBAS (Selected Against Special Person Quota) ABDUL SATTAR	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection							
1	16500103	7	MUHAMMAD FAISAL NIAZ NIAZ HUSSAIN	JHANG	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
2	16500022	8	MUHAMMAD NAUMAN MALIK MUHAMMAD LUQMAN	BHAKKAR	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
3	16500354	9	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD SHEERAZ AHMAD MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT	RECOMMENDED	

## MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (TECHNICAL) - (BS-17)

Department: PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT BOARD

No. of Candidates Recommended 10 <u>Case # 16K2023</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
4	16500155	10	JAWAD AHMAD ALLAH YAR	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
5	16500312	11	SYED HASNAIN ALI SHAH SYED ABDULLAH SHAH	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
6	16500650	12	BABER ALI KHADIM ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
7	16500130	13	MUHAMMAD ALI HAIDER MUHAMMAD IQBAL	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
8	16500047	14	SOHAIB ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
9	16500057	15	ASAD MUNIR MUNIR HUSSAIN	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
10	16500037	16	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN RAZA MUHAMMAD ZAFAR	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
11	16500266	17	JUNAID AFTAB MUHAMMAD JAVED	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
12	16500186	18	MUHAMMAD AMMAR ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF NASIR	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
13	16500420	19	MUHAMMAD KASHIF IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
14	16500001	20	AHSAN ALTAF ALTAF HUSSAIN	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
15	16500371	21	MOHAMMAD UMAR TALIB TALIB HUSSAIN	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

## MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (TECHNICAL) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT BOARD

No. of Candidates Recommended 10 Case # 16K2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
16	16500405	22	ZUBAIR AFZAL AFZAL	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOM	MMENDED
17	16500046	23	ARSLAN MEHMOOD MEHMOOD AHMED	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOM	MMENDED
18	16500813	24	AFTAB AHMAD MUHAMMAD YASIN	VEHARI	NOT RECOM	MMENDED
19	16500731	25	MUHAMMAD FAISAL ABDUL JABBAR	VEHARI	NOT RECOM	MMENDED
20	16500218	26	HABIB KHAN MUHAMMAD UMAR KHAN	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOM	MMENDED
21	16500248	27	MUHAMMAD SHAHID ZAFAR HUSSAIN	M. GARH	NOT RECOM	MMENDED
22	16500342	28	MUHAMMAD HASHIM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOM	MMENDED
23	16500661	30	ATIF MUNIR MUNIR AHMAD	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOM	MMENDED
24	16500812	32	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR ADBUL HAMEED	VEHARI	NOT RECOM	MMENDED
25	16500166	34	NOMAN SHAFIQ MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOM	MMENDED
26	16500128	35	AQSA AMIN MUHAMMAD AMIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOM	MMENDED
27	16500765	36	FIZZA RUBAB ALLAH RAKHA ASIM	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOM	MMENDED

#### MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (TECHNICAL) - (BS-17)

Department: PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT BOARD

No. of Candidates Recommended 10

Case # 16K2023

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
28	16500146	37	HADIQA QADIR GHULAM QADIR	D.G. KHAN	NOT REC	COMMENDED
29	16500327	38	SUMREEN RIAZ AHMAD	OKARA	NOT REC	COMMENDED
30	16500390	40	MUHAMMAD AHMAD WAHID ALAM KHAKSAR	M. GARH	NOT REC	COMMENDED
31	16500066	41	MUHAMMAD FAISAL ABDUR REHMAN	CHINIOT	NOT REC	COMMENDED
32	16500675	42	MALAIKA TARIQ SHEIKH AHMAD TARIQ MUKHTAR	KASUR	NOT REC	COMMENDED
33	16500141	43	HAFIZA HAMAMA ALI GUL SHER ALI	LAHORE	NOT REC	COMMENDED

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.